Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Precision, Inc.		09/12/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lamkin Corporation
Street Address:	6530 Gateway Park Drive
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92154
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78347764	ROYAL GRIP RMD-100 MULTI DENSITY
Serial Number:	78347715	ROYAL GRIP RMD-200 MULTI DENSITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)744-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6197442200

Email: mhon@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel C. Minteer

Address Line 1: 101 West Broadway, Suite 900
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E4001.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle A. Hon
Signature:	/Michelle A. Hon/
Date:	10/13/2005 TRADEMARK

900033938 REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0727

78347767

CH \$65.0

Total Attachments: 3 source=Royal Precision Signed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Royal Precision Signed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Royal Precision Signed Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0728

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREBY, ROYAL PRECISION, INC. is a parent corporation to ROYAL GOLF, INC. (F/K/A ROYAL GRIP, INC.); and

WHEREBY, ROYAL GOLF, INC. and LAMKIN CORPORATION entered into a Trademark Transfer Agreement dated May 23, 2005 (hereinafter said Agreement); and

WHEREBY, it was the intention of the parties above to assign all intellectual property related to golf club grips; and

WHEREBY, subsequent to entering into said Agreement the parties became aware of two additional trademark applications owned by ROYAL PRECISION, INC. which related to golf club grips.

After execution of this Trademark Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Marks, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Marks and to give full effect to this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0729 In witness whereof, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

Royal Precision, Inc.

Christopher A. Johnston, Chairman of the Board

Date: 4/2/65

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
ROYAL GRIP RMD-100 MULTIDENSITY	78/347,764	January 5, 2005
ROYAL GRIP RMD-200 MULTIDENSITY	78/347,715	January 5, 2005

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0731

DEFENSE 1